through VC / OAVM and not casted their vote through remote e-voting earlier.

The cut-off date for determining the eligibility of the Members to vote by remote e-voting or

e-voting at the AGM was Friday, 19tt September,2025. As on "Cut-off' date i.e. 19tt September,

2025, there were ?1,547 [Twenty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Seven) number of

Shareholders.

The remote e-voting facility started on Tuesday, 23'a September, 2025 (9:00 A.M. IST) and

ended on Friday, 26tr September,2025 (5:00 P. M. IST).

The requisite advertisements pursuant to Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20[a)(v] of the